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Fernandez Manuel R, 2771, 21st
Fey Edw, 393, 4th
Finney Chas, 304 California
Fischer Marie S, 900 Stanyan
Fitteo & Hurst, 2300% Mission
Fitzpatrick Terrence, 3255, 17th
Flourney Edw, 1681 Ellis
Flynn John H, 381 Eddy
Fogason Prank, 205 Guerrero
Follari V, 401 Cortland Av
Fonseca Jos, 591 Hayes
Fonseca Jos F, 45 Post and 535 Market
Ford Herbert L, 703 San Jose Av
Ford Thos, 563 Sacramento
Fountain A F, 561 Fillmore
Fraser Thos A, 342 Balboa
Freedman Jos, 19, 3d
Freind Solomon, 704 Chenery
Friedman Jos, 154, 3d
Frisbie Ernest, 175 O'Farrell
Fritz Michael J, 374 Eddy
Galene Michael, 1104 Fillmore
Gallagher Jas J, 358 Market
Gambella Fred, 3199 Mission
Garcia Paul R, 1621 Market
Garisto & Pacello, 1363 Grant Av
Garofolo Enrico, 401 Brazil Av
Garrison Herschell, 571 Pacific
Garsto Antone, 1363 Grant Av
Geiger John W, 3202, 21st
Geiser & Niswonger, 3176, 16th
Geinus Kamp, 1296, 10th Av
Giessier Fredk, 2403 Bryant
Gilbert Victor, 228 East
Gilg August, 3439, 16th
Gilfillan Ira, 3349, 24th
Gilio & Elliott, 1752 Fillmore
Glassman & Giles, 9 Pacific
Glucher Jos, 643 Gough
Godair & Son, 1213 Turk
Goddard Harry W, 3012, 22d
Goldman John, 3218 Mission
Goldman Peter, 1803 Union
Gonzalez Walter, 1225 Capitol Av
Goodman Jos F, 1505 Polk
Gordon & Lezott, 524% Clement
Gorfinkel Abraham, 1710 Divisadero
Graf & Kuentz, 92 Market
Graham Wm C, 2298 San Jose Av
Grauer Benj, 1803 Geary
Green Harry A, 1233, 9th Av
Greenberg Frank L, 320 Montgomery
Greenberg Wolf, 1276 Golden Gate Av
Greenfield Wm, 373 Bush
Grijalva Arthur, 95 Turk
Grottola Jerry, 2021 Lombard
Gruwell Robt E, 1077 Oak
Guimond John, 603 Larkin
Gulart M D, 3604, 18th
Guth Jacob, 127 Powell
Gutman Morris, 103 Clement
Gutman & Abraham, 224 O'Farrell
Hack Philip, 1595 Post
Hagemann Chas, 1057 Howard and 424

Cortland Av
Hahn Chas, 2502 Mission
Haller Bros, 21 McAllister
Handtman A F, 625 Market
Hansen Peter, 4006, 26th
Harnden Lester E, 1501% Folsom
Harris Bros, 45 Pine
Harris Samuel, 933 Kearny
Hartman Abraham L, 84 Ellis
Hathaway Wm C, Chronicle Bldg
Havens Chas M, 451 Market
Hawley & Mallory, 60 Market
Healy Wm J, 782 Howard
Heider C & Son, 965 McAllister
Heiter Fred, 965 McAllister
Hellings Jas A, 89, 5th
Helmuth Louis, 502 Stanyan
Herbert Wm, 990 Howard

Hermosillo Christopher, 706 Railroad Av
Herron Chas E, 1017 Larkin
Hess Harry, Pacific Bldg
Hess Leo, 507 Castro
Hesse John A, 2574 Folsom
Hicks John, 3269 Mission
Hicks John A, 555 Clay
Hinters Oscar H, 1347 Divisadero
Hinton Wm E, 2022 Howard
Hirsinger Emil, 423 Chenery
Hlebakos Geo, 494, 3d
Hodges Andrew J, 405, 29th
Hoeptner August, 435 Eddy
Holliday Clyde S, 204 Church
Holm Julius, 408 Presidio Av
Holzberger Gustav A, 340 Brazil Av
Horn Norville R, 1306 Webster
Hossman Bros, 1597 Ellis
Howe Albert E, 2410 Greenwich
Huber Chas, 360 Hermann
Huck John, 382 Hayes
Huckabay R Ellis, 205 Scott
Hughes John T, 437 Duboce Av
Hughes Wm, 1 Columbus Av
Hundertmar Herman, 196, 8th
Hunt Perrv B, 1254 Mason
Hyman Nathan, 2138 Mission
Tsaacs Isaac L, 57, 30th
Isaksen Harry, 1008 Guerrero
Jacobowitz Adolph, 2294 Market
Jacopetti Placido, 437 Broadway
Jager Geo, 2073 Mission
Jastram Burton A, 609 Sacramento
Jentzsch Franz L, 2802, 16th
Johnson Clayton A, 102 Clement
Johnson John, 360 O'Farrell
Jones Samuel L, 34 Clay
Kaeintz Emanuel, 3310 Sacramento and

19 Kearny
Kaninski Samuel J, 955 Larkin
Katz Otto M, 503 Haight
Kebby Arthur, 1795 Geary
Keck Jos, 544 Market
Keefe Chas I, 3103 Geary
Keeler Jas M, 148 Taylor
Kegg Harry V, 84 8 Gough
Kellev Frank A, 1293 Alabama
Kellner David, 1406 Turk
Kelly Jas H, 243 Cortland Av
Keltner Peter C, 1077 Oak
Kennedy Willard A, 1202 Oak
Kermend Bros, 1706 Market
Kern "Wm, 1488 Fulton
Kersch John, 1406 Turk
Keys C J B, 3917, 25th
Kensey Wm I, 327 Washington
Kleinhaus Louis, 714 Market
Klemm Hugo, 1730 Ellis
Kline Jos, 1305 Scott
Koch Frank, 468 Pine
Kohs John, 602 Geary
Korens Abram, 503 Kearny
Kossivas Jas, 566, 3d
Krell & Pacquin, 417 Pine
Krumdick Karl. 1024 Clement
Kuehne Andrew, 2848, 22d
Kugelman Morris, 860 Kearny
Kuhlmeyer Wm G, 4 East
Lagardi Jos, 1840 Lombard
Lahr Lee G, 1107 Market
Lalonde Arthur, 649 Broadway
Lane Wm E, 297 Valencia
Lang Jacob, 3803, 24th
Lang Paul C, 239, 3d
La Plout Jos H, 2291 Market
Lapurdura S, 733 Columbus Av
La Rosa Gaetano, 2103 San Jose Av
Lars Chas A, 3050 Clement
Lashner Abraham, 1681 O'Farrell
Laspina Philip, 1309, 20th
La Spina & Zitelley, 481 Green
Laubenheimer Chas, 49 Sacramento
Lawrence & Mesa, 123 Ellis
Lazaro Bernale, 1315 Montgomery
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